ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE



1 Natural Resources Drive, Little Rock, AR 72205 agriculture.arkansas.gov (501) 225-1598



Arkansas Department of Agriculture

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 1/31/2024

Contact: Ayden Massey, (501) 813-6012

ayden.massey@agriculture.arkansas.gov

Over 500 Attend 2024 Arkansas Grown Conference and Expo

LITTLE ROCK, AR – On January 25-27, the Arkansas Department of Agriculture partnered with several agricultural associations and organizations to host the 2024 Arkansas Grown Conference and Expo in Hot Springs. The conference was open to anyone interested in Arkansas's agriculture industry and focused on farmers who grow for the local food system.

The three-day event consisted of general sessions with keynote speakers, workshops, networking opportunities, and a vendor trade show with representatives from over 120 businesses and organizations. The conference concluded with the first-ever Arkansas Grown & Arkansas Made Showcase on Saturday, January 27, connecting members with retailers, wholesale buyers, and the general public. Photos from the event are available at flic.kr/s/aHBqjBcr9T.

"The Arkansas Department of Agriculture was proud to partner with several organizations and associations to host the 2024 Arkansas Grown Conference and Expo," said Secretary of Agriculture Wes Ward. "This event served as an excellent opportunity for our farmers to connect with each other and with organizations that provide resources and opportunities that support our state's largest industry."

Partner organizations included the Arkansas State Horticulture Society, Arkansas Farmers Market Association, Arkansas Blackberry Growers Association, Arkansas Agritourism Association, Arkansas Association of Grape Growers, Arkansas Pecan Growers Association, Mid America Strawberry Growers Association, Arkansas Association of Conservation Districts, Arkansas Farm Bureau, and the University of Arkansas System Division of Agriculture. The Department would like to thank the following sponsors for their support of the 2024 Arkansas Grown Conference and Expo:

- AceOne Technologies, Diamond
- Farm Credit Associations of Arkansas, Diamond
- River Valley Tractor, Diamond
- **180° Pipe**, Platinum
- American Farmland Trust, Platinum
- **KD Consulting**, Platinum
- University of Arkansas System Division of Agriculture, Platinum
- Best in Class Suppliers, Gold
- Gowan, Gold
- Walton Family Foundation, Gold
- Arkansas Farm Bureau, Silver
- Bejo Seeds, Silver
- Crystal Ridge Distillery, Silver

- **Greenway**, Silver
- **Haygrove**, Silver
- Kingwood Forestry Services, Inc., Silver
- Man of the Red Earth, Silver
- Mindful Farmer, Silver
- National Agricultural Law Center, Silver
- Origami Sake, Silver
- Ralston Family Farms, Silver
- Red River Auto Group, Silver
- Seedway, Silver
- Ben E. Keith Co., Bronze
- Cornerstone Capital Management, Bronze
- Max Drone Service, Bronze
- Milford Track, Bronze

Additional Friends of Arkansas Grown level sponsors can be found at <u>arkansasgrown.org/arkansasgrown-conference-expo/</u>.

The Arkansas Department of Agriculture is dedicated to the development and implementation of policies and programs for Arkansas agriculture, forestry, and natural resources conservation to keep its farmers and ranchers competitive in national and international markets while sustaining natural resources and ensuring safe food, fiber, and forest products for the citizens of the state and nation. Visit agriculture.arkansas.gov/. The Arkansas Department of Agriculture offers its programs to all eligible persons regardless of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability and is an Equal Opportunity Employer.